BUREAU OF PUBLIC ROADS

U. S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE , ;
Thomas H. MacDonald, Commissioner

éharles Sawyer, Secretary

TRAFFIC VOL

November 1952

Washington, D. C. ‘

; On the‘basis‘of~preliminary_figures, motor-vehicle travel on main and lo-
cal roads for the country as a whole was higher during November 1952 than in

) any previous November.

t;ﬁ‘

b Vehicfe-miles Percentage

T increase

millions,

8 ‘ ) from | 951
Main rural roadSeessssessnnss ; 15,953 7.2
Local rural roadSsesessssssss ' 5,823 3.1
A]] rura"roadslil’llllil"llil ‘ 2',776 6-’

Traffic on rural roads in the geographic regions

ous year are as follows:

and changes from previ-

‘ Percent
Vehicle-miles bitiores .
(mitlions) from |95
Eastern regionSceessscusssacs ; 7,139 3.1
Central regions.eevessncsnnss - 11,288 9.0
western regions.l.yltll..l.lll ¥ 3,3“9 3.0

Traffic on city streets also was heavier than in any previous November.
- Comparisons with November of previous year for city streets, rural roads and

all roads and streets are as follows:

Percentage
increase
- from 195]
City Street3¢---n--nqlcn-n»-,----:-’---»-r-nul----t 4.2
Rural rOads...".-..."...'.........'.l.j.-..-'-.. 6.'
A" roads and Stf‘ee,ts--u,---.----.....ik.‘.‘...---. 5-2
(1)
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Table I.—PRELIMINARY SUMMARY OF AUTOMATIC TRAFFIC RECORDER DATA
735 STATIONS IN 39 ‘STATES

TRAFFIC VOLUME

TRENDS —NOVEMBER 1952

FOR NOVEMBER 1952 INCLUDING.

Type of highway
and State

Number
of
stations

Traffic voiuﬁe

percentage
change from
November 1951

Type of highﬁay
and State

Number
of

| stations

Traffic volume
percentage
change from

November 1951

STATE HIGHWAYS

Alabama../.........---.- .
Arizonallllllllilllll—l‘l :

Arkansas.cisecenesnavas
Califomiaiecscescsnnas
Coloradoessaenesnernace
ConnectiCuteessersasess
Delaware.sseessessnuans

Floridacsssssssancsnnaa
Georgia.;.--..-.-----..,‘

IdahOseescssercnannenas
FIlinoiSevessveennannse
Indian@.eessasasscasnsa
[OWA. sevrennnsnsnsanes
KansasS.ssseosssansusins
Kentuckyeesoneasauncees
Louisianaicsesesrsnnoas
Main€.oessessonnnnsnsas
Maryland.eoecesnsenasces
Massachusetts.cacaesonn
Michigan..scassssnseres
Minnesota..covevencanes
MisSisSSipPiccsscrnanuns
MiSSOUrisessarssanaenes
Montana..eusscnssensnas
Nebraskasescasasarnnens
Nevada.sssisesnsasssnsns
New Hampshire..esseanes
New Jersey.eiveceenaens

New MeXiCOiesenanensnes

New YOrKeeossenosensnse
North Carolina..cesesss
North Dakota..sseassess
OhiOieesanasnocsineanss
Oklahoma. cvavencenonnss
OregoN.cacsesssaccaansns
Pennsylvani@caseesacass
Rhode Islandesesaesacas
South Carolina.ceeusess

- swth nakota‘.....lllll

Tennessee. ceacarsnesane

18

5 -

23
7
9
4

nesEngn

I
Iy
42

12

18

9
24
25
17

26 |

18
1
19
14

6
19
28
13

16 .

- 20
I
37

i
28

h4,9
+16.4

Teasssa vy

[BANERENNE NN

+5.4 .

0.0
+8.9
th.9
+5.4
+2.6

svsapEseRNAR

srs PRI

-0.9
+9.0

+7.1

+10.7.

+14.0
+2.2
.0
+3.6
+0.1
+8.0

IE RN EEN NN NN

STATE HIGHWAYS—Con.

TeXaSueeenoessnnrpannans
Utaheesesansnsnaabnsanas
Vermontic.veeoesorrnnnes
Virginial.iooiviponnnnn
Washington.ceseienecncas
West Virginiasesesserasn
Wisconsinieessasunerenns
Wyomingessessssasoennnae

TOTAL—39 STATES.....

LOCAL HIGHWAYS

Alabama...cvusrinuans
Connecticut..ioivenase
Delaware.cceseetonnnes
Kentuckyeeeesnntosnnan
Maryland..veevablennas,
Michigan..eseaubecanas
Missouriseanscauronnnns
Montana. .vusensbanuras
Nebraska..vveuvbsvussa
New Jersey.eenabueeasas

North Carolina.i.eeess

North Dakota.......v.s
0] I T A
0regon.scivssenhonnasns
South Dakota...bsuvuee
Wisconsin......:

TOTAL—16 STATESL....

ALL HIGHWAYS~—
39 STATES L . ieviviase

3 EASTERN REGIONS ...
4 CENTRAL REGIONSL...
2 WESTERN RMIOPS Lo

02
I

12
L
27
10

+3.4
+9.6
+7.2
+6.8
+2.7
+6.6
+8.7

699

+7.2

_N =N - O WWN =N - — - W N

+3.9
+7.1
+8.9
+18.3
+3.1
+14.86
+1.3
- 25.7
- =-10.9
~-4.7
+2.4
+9.1
+24.6
+5.3
-10.7
+37.5

‘36

+3.1

735

+6.1

235
389

111

+3.1
+9.0

+3.0

1 percentage f{gured from trend in vehicle miles.
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TRAFFIC VOLUME TRENDS-—NOVEMBER 19 52

Table 2.—REVISED SUMMARY OF AUTOMATIC TRAFFIC RECORDER DATA FOR OCTOBER I952
887 STATIONS IN U6 STATES

INCLUDING

number' Trafflc':olume Number Traf:l:“::l:me
Region and State | of : :':;:" farg:n Region apd State Of g éﬁzean_ge frgom
stations | o tober 1952 | stations | o toper 1952

NEW ENGLAND: "EAST SOUTH CENTRAL:

Connecticuteceancass - 21 : +7.9- ~ Alabama..escsesasnas 9 +9.2

MaiNe. civcecasennans 10 +4.5 KentuCKyesseacuanaas i5 +7.5

Massachusetts.....as 9 +7.1 MississSipPicencnacss 18 +1il.3

New Hampshire....... 13 +7.8 Tennessee..oeoeasass 19 +9.]

Rhode Is}andesccenss 3 +27.0 Subtotalseesesses 61 +9.3

Vermonteecusiecaancas 12 +7.4 1 ',

Subtotal.eeesess 68 +7.3 || WEST SOUTH CENTRAL:
: . ArkansasS.scevassasss | sessanss | ssanessennanans

MIDDLE ATIANTIC: LouisSian@cecacsesnse 32 +3.3
New Jerseyeeeseseees 9 +6.0 0k1ahoMaececancsnans | 20 +4.4
NeW YOrKeeoecenssaaus | sascanes | 0eevensennenne TeXaS.caeavsonasanses 106 +6.7
Pennsylvania.ceeecae 39 +0.4 Subtotaliceeasnse 168 +5.4

Subtotaliacesaess - 48 +1.3
HOUNTAIN : ,

SOUTH ATLANTIC: ArizZona.sosscesceasce 4 +17.0
Delaware.s.cocoaesas 6 +7.5 Colorado.oevesncanss 22 - 0.6
Maryland...ceeceecas 19 +3.6 102h0 e eeneneanions 9 +1l.1
Virginiadiiceecesean | ransasne +5.81] Montana..cceescansns 20 +13.6
West Virginia....... 26 +1.0 ] MNevada...ciceeeeces 19 +7.8

Subtotal north : : Hew MexiCOeceesccaaas 19 +10.6
POrtioneeesecase 51 +3.4 Utahecsenaesncacnaes 13 +8.3
. Wyoming.cesessoceass 8 4+ 17.0

Floridasscceecsacsaas 21 +8.5 '

BeOrgiaeeeneenneens 7 +2.8] Subtotaleessenees | 114 8.7

North Carolin@.ueea. 38 +2.8 {| PACIFIC:

South Carolina...... I -7.2 Californidsesecessas 6 44,3
Subtotal south Oregd0iiccanascanssaun i5 +11.2
 pOrtioN.eeeeees 67 +4.3 Washington.eceeaanes Tl +7.6

Subtotal Subtotal.eseasnsns 32 +8.1
regicficucaees 118 +3.8 | ‘

EAST NORTH CENTRAL: TOTAL ALL STATES..... 887 +4.8
111in0iSececesaansss 3 +4.5¢
Indianacccsnsasansas 22 +5.5 ] ‘ '1
MiChigan. o eeeaeenses 26 +6.1. STATE HIGHWMYS......f 826 +5.1
OhiOsecscannanacaces 19 +7.7
WisCONSiNiaasesscens IR +5.3. LOCAL HIGHWAYS}...... 61 +4.1

Subtotal..ceessss 81 +6.2 ‘

WEST NORTH CENTRAL: 1| 3 EASTERN REGIONS.... 234 +3.8
JOWAewcaneaacnansses 33 + 1.7
KaN$aS..ssscnancanss 62 +0.6
Minnesota..eeeeeaaes i9 +6.3 || 4 CENTRAL REGIONSL... 507 +5.6
MiSSOUT iusnaonusencs 27 +5.7
Nebraska...cocacsass 14 +0.6" . "

North Dakota ... ... 12 +3.g || 2 WESTERN REGIQNSL... 146 +4.4

South Dakota........ 30 +6.9
‘Subtotalsse.seees 197 +3.5

1Percentage_figured’ from trend iﬁﬂﬁehic'le' m-iles.
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DAILY VEHICLE-MILES OF TRAVEL — MILLIONS
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TRAVEL ON ALL RURAL ROADS, BY MONTHS
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s i D v
TRAVEL ON ALL RURAL ROADS BY I2-MONTH PERIODS ENDING EACH MONTH, IN
VEHICLE-MILES AND AS A PERCENTAGE OF TRAFFIC IN THE CALENDAR YEAR 194l
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